

HB1216\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Energy & Environment.

HB23-1216 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 2, after "REGULATORS" insert "BY THE
- 2 OWNER OR OPERATOR".
- 3 Page 3, lines 4 and 5, strike "OR TWELVE INCHES ABOVE ANY ANTICIPATED
- 4 PRECIPITATION LEVEL, WHICHEVER IS HIGHER;" and substitute "AND
- 5 LOCATED IN AN AREA THAT IS PROTECTED FROM EXTERNAL BLOCKAGE;".
- 6 Page 3, strike line 8 and substitute "INSPECTOR OF THE OWNER OR
- 7 OPERATOR AT LEAST EVERY THIRTY-SIX MONTHS WITH INTERVALS NOT TO
- 8 EXCEED THIRTY-NINE MONTHS AND THE".
- 9 Page 4, line 15, strike "EXPECTED".
- 10 Page 5, line 16, after "STORAGE," insert "GATHERING,".
- 11 Page 5, line 24, strike "(I)".
- 12 Page 5, line 25, strike "SYSTEM." and substitute "SYSTEM OR AN
- 13 INVESTOR-OWNED NATURAL GAS UTILITY.".
- 14 Page 5, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute:
- 15 "(g) "QUALIFIED" HAS THE MEANING SET FORTH IN 49 CFR
- 16 192.803.".
- 17 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*